503962967 08/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4009622

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
RICHARD DETTBARN					08/08/2016
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	PINKW	PINKWOOD LTD.			
Street Address:	5929 6	5929 6TH ST. NE			
City:	CALGA	ARY			
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	T2K 5F	T2K 5R5			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		29560901			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (703		(703)2	260-7480		
			-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se		
			et@siritzkylaw.com TZKY LAW, PLLC		
•			GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 800		
Address Line 4:			AN, VIRGINIA 22102-3661		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4036-0005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET			BRIAN SIRITZKY		
			BRIAN SIRITZKY		
NAME OF SUBMITTEI			BRIAN SIRITZKY /Brian Siritzky/		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:					
NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:			/Brian Siritzky/		
NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R:	ssignm	/Brian Siritzky/ 08/16/2016 nent#page1.tif		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

DETTBARN, Richard, citizen of Canada, residing at 207 Lynx Ridge Rd NW, Calgary, Alberta T3L 2M4, Canada

have made a design which is described in:

- Canadian Industrial Design Application No. 165218 filed on November 4, 2015 entitled "I-Joist";
- Canadian Industrial Design Application filed on April 12, 2016 entitled "I-Joist"; and
- United States Design Patent Application No. 29/560,901 filed on April 12, 2016 entitled "I-Joist"

(hereinafter referred to as the "Design");

AND WHEREAS, **PINKWOOD LTD.**, an entity having a principal place of business at 5929 6th St. NE, Calgary, Alberta T2K 5R5, Canada, together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Design;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. I hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of my right, title and interest in and to the Design including, without limitation, all rights, title and interest in and to any national (Canada, the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto), regional, international and national phase applications (Canada, the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto) for the Design and any divisions, extensions, renewals, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part and any Letters Patent that issue therefrom;

2. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for Letters Patents for the Design in any country in my name or in the name of the Assignee as the Assignee deems advisable;

Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 039458 FRAME: 0544 3. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or any other relevant official whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, to issue any and all Letters Patent for the Design to the Assignee; and

4. I hereby agree to execute all documents and to do all things that may reasonably be necessary or required of me to allow the Assignee to obtain registration as the owner of patent rights in the Design in any country, testify in any legal proceedings, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to assist the Assignee as and when requested by it in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Design in any country.

_____this ______day of ______ 2016. SIGNED at 9.6. T. Signature of Witness RICHARD DETTBARN

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039458 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 08/16/2016